MODEL SHOWN: FIRE FILE 25" 4 DRAWER
UL 72
Class 350 2hr
DPC
FIRE-RESISTANT DOCUMENT CABINET - 120 MINUTES
RATINGS: CASH £1,000 • VALUABLES £10,000
MODEL SHOWN: DOCUMENT PROTECTION CABINETS 400W KEY LOCK
KEY FEATURES

•  Attractive light grey finish (RAL 7035) dark grey facia (RAL 7016)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Model Product Code
External Sizes (mm)
 Height Width* Depth*
Internal Sizes (mm)
 Height Width** Depth
Volume
(litres)
Weight
(kg)
Shelves
Included
Fire Rating
(mins)
160  CDP-UG-160  859 759 605  700 600 382 160 235 1 120
240 CDP-UG-240  1209 759 605  1050 600 382 240 315 2 120
400W CDP-UG-400W  1209 1160 605  1050 1000 382 401 500 2 120
320 CDP-UG-320  1559 759 605  1400 600 382 321 395 3 120
400T CDP-UG-400T  1909 759 605  1750 600 382 401 470 4 120
670 CDP-UG-670  1909 1160 605  1750 1000 382 670 650 4 120
*Projection of hinge: add 27mm and projection of handle: add 54mm     •     **Racking strips reduce internal width by 10mm
Model Shelf Pull-out Frame Lockable Cupboard Full Width Drawer Pull-out Tray
160  / 240 / 320 / 400T ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
400W / 670 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓